























2/Fig.2 HIzh5Rah#RY\/ Brake and inching control

= BE i We FRERER
ltem Pq?j? N?). B Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkgzor sjm No.
1 | G000093-000010-00 #E 10 Washer 10 4

2 | G005786-010020-00 122 M10x1.25%x20 Bolt M10x1.25x20 4

3 | G0097P1-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 3

4 | G000091-3P2014-00 4 3.2x14 Pin 3.2x14 3

5 | G000882-010026-01 $%d B10%26 Pin shaft B10x26 1

6 |SC601-510001-000 S Spring 2

7 | XR1000-511000-000 JREE Pedestal 1

8 | G006170-000008-00 125 M8 Nut M8 4

9 |RS706-540601-000 Xk Fork nipple 1

10 | G000091-002016-00 4 2x16 Pin 2x16 2

11 | G000882-006022-00 $H4H 6%22 Pin shaft 6x22 1

12 | G0097P1-000006-00 HE 6 Washer 6 1

13 | GA1000-510001-000 HEEM Plate 1

14 | XR1000-510100-000 MEhEE Rocker 1

15 |25DE-64-7 128 M8-£ Nut M8-left 1

16 | 50DH-610009 ANk Left fork nipple 1

17 | XRB8503-510001-000 EAT Connecting rod 1 8.5t
17 |XR1002-510001-000 EAT Connecting rod 1 10t
18 | XR1000-512100-000 S B AR Brake pedal 1

19 | G000879-004028-00 4 4x28 Pin 4x28 1

20 |G000093-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 4

21 |G005783-008016-00 1244 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 1

22 | GA700-510200-000 3 Shaft 1

23 | G0894P1-000018-00 AR IEE-A B 18 Sanp ring 18 1

24 | GA700-510004-000 a1 Pad 1

25 |50W-615001 wNE Bushing 2

26 | XR1000-513100-000 MEhES R Slight travel pedal 1

27 |G0097P1-000012-00 BHE 12 Washer 12 4

28 |G000093-000012-00 HE 12 Washer 12 4

29 |G005786-012030-00 122 M12x1.25%x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30 4

30 |Q701B90-NPT1/16-G00 JHAE Qil grease 1

31 |G005783-008030-00 1244 M8x30 Bolt M8x30 1

32 | G005783-008040-00 1242 M8x40 Bolt M8x40 1

33 | GA700-510003-000 R Plate 1

34 |G005783-008035-00 1244 M8x35 Bolt M8x35 1

5-5




2 HIENSRMENRMN

Fig.2 Brake and inching control

B#CPCD85/100-XAG17

382039

X%
cue

392042
41

1

25 242333 (2 3 10

; \ ‘\\ \ g ,gn"v
“lQ) 16

w0 u
)

4 S 15 \,\,_w te 10
5 god : ‘Q \

!5’

17 ‘\P
R Y&
3 14 25 'ﬁ,— L&A 8/ & .,
(%\-"/\

/-y
&4

[Lob P2 i

e

VA b M0
AR ) Wk 3

B 11_9 20
3
7

5-6



2/Fig.2 #Izh 5 EhiE4\ Brake and inching control

F35 A - = FiERER
torm ﬂf Ni. =L Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkzcj)? Seféir No.

35 | G000882-008026-01 $H%H B8%26 Pin shaft B8x26 1

36 |50W-612001 B Pedal gasket 2

37 |50W-612003 WE Bushing 4

38 | G005783-008022-00 1248 M8x22 Bolt M8x22 2

39 |10QSD-510102 FRimE Rk Bondi tube clamp 3

40 |XR1000-540100-001 LHIEhHE Right brake pipe 1

41 | XR1000-540200-001 LHlshmE Left brake pipe 1

42 | G005783-008022-00 1242 M8x10 Bolt M8x10 1

5-7




B3 FEFIFNF[EK
Fig.3 Parking brake assembly

EHRRER

All models of truck

3711

H: €l Button _ff‘
|

32

5-8




3/Fig.3 FFZEHIENEE 2 A/ Parking brake assembly

= BE - We FRERER
ltem P?f N?). B Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkgzor Sefal No.
1 | XR700-552000-000 FEFIRR SR assy-parking brake control 1
2 | G005783-010020-00 1242 M10x20 Bolt M10x20 2
3 | G000093-000010-00 #E 10 Washer 10 4
4 | N163-540002-000 BEx Clip 2
5 |G005783-010016-00 1242 M10x16 Bolt M10x16 2
6 |XR700-551000-000 FHIENEE Brake line 1 5t-8t
6 |XR8500-551000-000 FHIshERE Brake line 1 8.5t
6 |XR1000-551000-000 FHIENERE Brake line 1 10t
7 |NO Part No. #E 10 Washer 10 3 KEFILEH
8 |NO Part No. $H%H B10x22 Pin shaft B10x22 1 AELHFEH
9 |NO Part No. £ 3.2x22 Pin 3.2x22 1 AELHFEH
10 |NO Part No. FHlshhrik 4 Support 1 AELIEH
11 |NO Part No. 1242 M10%x25 Bolt M10x25 2 AELHFEH




Bl 4 HRIERIEAK
Fig.4 Shift control assembly

ERRERY

All models of truck

2418 26

o

5-10




4/Fig.4 #$4IRY\ 2/ Shift control assembly

s 1 . e FRERER
ITeﬁ F’;?f N?). AR Description %ty H#A Date Rer%%a/rk};Sefal No.
1| 30DHW15-520001 BIEFR Shift handle 1
2 |G006170-000010-00 28 M10 Nut M10 1
3 | GA700-530700-000 IS 2R Shift lever assy 1
4 | G000093-000006-00 HE 6 Washer 6 1
5 |[G005783-0068015-00 124¢ M8x15 Bolt M8x15 2
6 |GA700-530200-000 HRIHAT R Shift bracket 1
7 | GA700-530003-000 SR Shaft 1
8 | GA700-530008-000 Hh& SQLIKSC/K Bearing SQLIK8C/K 1
9 |BZA350-530001-000 EAF Connecting rod 1 5t-7t
9 |GA731-530001-000 EAF Connecting rod 1 8t
9 |GA1001-530001-000 EFF Connecting rod 1 8.5t
9 |XA1000-540001-000 EAT Connecting rod 1 10t
10 | G006170-000008-00 125 M8 Nut M8 4
11 |RS706-540601-000 Xk Fork nipple 1
12 | G006170-100008-00 12 M8-Z Nut M8-left 1
13 |N163-612001-000 wE Bushing 2
14 | GA700-530500-000 HERRK Handle assy 1 5t-7t
14 | GA700-530500-000 WEZK Handle assy 1 @230207 8.5t-10t
14 | GA1000-530500-000 HWESR Handle assy 1 230207@ 8.5t-10t
15 | GA700-530005-000 BEER A Adjust shim 2
16 | G0894P1-000012-00 Sh A -A B 12 Sanp ring -A 12 2
17 | G005783-008035-00 1242 M8x35 Bolt M8x35 4
18 | G000093-000008-00 #E 8 Washer 8 10
19 | GA700-530300-000 EXRERK Left bracket assy 1
20 | G000882-008024-01 $H%h B8x24 Pin shaft B8x24 1
21 | G005783-006012-00 1248 M6x12 Bolt M6x12 1
22 | GA700-530400-000 BXRE/K Right bracket assy 1
23 | 30DHW15-522000 FH%h Shaft 1
24 | G005783-008040-00 124& M8x40 Bolt M8x40 2
25 |3E-610005 WE Bushing 2
26 | GA700-530100-000 TEBRK Bracket assy 1
27 | G000091-3P2016-00 $H 3.2x16 Pin 3.2x16 1
28 | GA700-530006-000 EREE Spring 1
29 | GA700-530600-000 EHE Connecting rod assy 1 5t-8t
29 | GA1000-530600-000 BB Connecting rod assy 1 8.5t-10t

5-11



Bl 4 HRIERIEAK
Fig.4 Shift control assembly

ERRERY

All models of truck

2418 26

o

5-12




4/Fig.4 44BN S AR/ Shift control assembly

e ¥ - = EREMEE
fom|  Panio & Descripion | Gy A% Date Remarka or Serl No.
30 | GA700-530007-000 K SQIK8C/K Bearing SQIK8C/K 1
31 | G000882-006024-01 $HH B6x%22 Pin shaft B6x22 1
32 | G000091-1P6012-00 $H 1.6%12 Pin 1.6x12 1
33 | GA700-530800-000 PR S A Baffle assy 1

5-13



5-14



5 HITHRMNE K ERRERY
Fig.5 Throttle control assy All models of truck

(®,

5-15



6/Fig.6 Ml J#RY\ 2 AL/ Throttle control assy

FS LA - HE ASERER
ITeﬁ F’;tgf N?). AR Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rk}or Seﬁal No.
A1 | XA1000-520000-000 ST TR Throttle control assy 1

1 | XF250-520001-000 SRS R Throttle pedal 1

2 | G000896-000006-00 $4FE 6 Snap ring 6 1

3 | XF250-520005-000 4 Support 1

4 |G005783-006016-00 12 M6x16 Bolt M6x16 2

5 | G000093-000006-00 HE 6 Washer 6 6

6 | XF250-520002-000 $HH Shaft 1

7 |G005783-008016-00 1244 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 2

8 | G000093-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 4

9 [G000882-006016-01 $%H B6% 16 Pin shaft B6x16 1

10 | G000091-002012-00 5 2x12 Pin 2x12 1

11 | XF250-521000-000 AT Rod 1

12 | 15PH-500001 PROCEZHE Thrust bolt 1

13 | G006170-000008-00 125 M8 Nut M8 1

14 [ G006170-000006-00 125 M6 Nut M6 4

15 | XF250-520006-G00 $itH 6 Pin 6 1

16 | X702-523000-000 =g Rod arm 1

17 | G000879-005040-00 4 5x40 Pin 5x40 1

18 | XF250-520004-000 HnE Spring 1

19 |XF250-520003-000 wHE Bushing 2

20 |G005783-006030-00 1244 M6x30 Bolt M6x30 1

21 | XR703-521000-000 x5 Support 1

22 | XR1003-521000-000 s Thizk Throttle line 1

23 [N121-510001-000 EVESZES Pin 1

24 |G0097P1-000006-00 HE 6 Washer 6 3

25 | G000896-000004-00 1568 4 Snap ring 4 1

26 |G005783-008020-00 1248 M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2 Ttk E 4 No such part
27 | G005783-006018-00 1244 M6x18 Bolt M6x18 2

28 | GA700-540100-000 KN RI 2R B AR Flameout cable assy 1

29 |R968-510002-000 3 Support 1

30 | G0097P1-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 2 Ttk E 4 No such part

5-16




5-17



BAEa RBERZEFR

Part VI

A#CPCD50/60/70-XAG42 B#CPCD85/100-XAG17

Hydraulic system contents

Fs B ERER TiHg
ltem Description Serial No. Page
1 IR A AR SR 6.0
Fig. 1 Pump assy All models of truck
2 R SHEH 6.2
Fig. 2 Tilting oil pipe All models of truck
3 H¥mEE
Fig. 3 Steering oil pipe A# 6-4
4 H¥mEE
Fig. 4 Steering oil pipe B# 6-6
5 TR A e 6.8
Fig.5 Hydraulic oil tank accessory All models of truck
6 % 24 TR e e 510
Fig.6 Multi-way valve control All models of truck
&7 HEhE
Fig.7 Brake oil circuit A 6-14
8 FBhE
Fig.8 Brake oil circuit B# 6-16




El1 hREK
Fig.1 Pump assy

EHRRER

All models of truck

6-0




1/Fig.1  HZE S E/Pump assy

FS BHh _ HE FEE 4
ITeﬁ F’;tgf N?). AR Description %ty H#A Date Reféﬁ(}cﬁgﬁeﬁaﬁmo.

1 | XA710-600100-000 BRE R Pipe assy 1 5t-7t

1 | XAX810-600100-000 BRERK Pipe assy 1 8t

1 | XA8510-600100-000 RE B Pipe assy 1 8.5t

1 | XA1010-600100-000 BRERRK Pipe assy 1 10t

2 | XA710-600200-000 B EAK Pipe assy 1 5t-7t

2 | XAX810-600200-000 BRERRK Pipe assy 1 8t

2 | XA8510-600200-000 REZRK Pipe assy 1 8.5t

2 | XA1010-600200-000 B EAK Pipe assy 1 10t

3 |AS568-214-G00 O BIZ+I[E AS568-214 O-ring AS568-214 2

4 |G005783-010030-00 1242 M10x30 Bolt M10x30 12

5 |G000093-000010-00 #E10 Washer 10 16

6 |FL-16-G00 SFE=F Flange 2

7 | G005786-010030-00 1242 M10x1.25%30 Bolt M10x1.25x%30 4

8 | GR1001-601400-G00 WRER Gear pump 1

9 |GR501-601300-G00 WRER Gear pump 1 5t-7t

9 |H802-651200-000 WRR Gear pump 1 8.5t-10t

10 | G001235-003803P1-00 O BIZRITE 38x3.1 O-ring 38x3.1 2

11_| GR501-601200-000 RSk Connector 2

12 | Q672-45-G00 W22 IR §E 45 Clamp 45 4

13 | XR700-600001-000 FHE Suction pipe 1 5t-7t

13 | XRS751-600001-000 THRE Suction pipe 1 8t

13 | XR8500-600001-000 RE Suction pipe 1 8.5t

13 | XR1000-600001-000 RE Suction pipe 1 10t

14 | XR700-600002-000 THE Suction pipe 1 5t-7t

14 | XRS751-600002-000 FoaE Suction pipe 1 8t

14 | XR8500-600002-000 FoaE Suction pipe 1 8.5t

14 | XR1000-600002-000 PoHRE Suction pipe 1 10t

15 | G0097P1-000010-00 #E10 Washer 10 4

16 |80DH-751001 9o Gasket 2

17 |NO Part No. O &I 35%3.1 O-ring 35x3.1 1 AERLLFH

18 |NO Part No. R e Sk Connector 1 AEEREH

19 [NO Part No. SFFEZ R Flange 1 AEEREH

21 |NO Part No. W Ribbon 1 FEELRFH

6-1




B2 faRE
Fig.2 Tilting oil pipe

EHRRER

All models of truck

6-2




2/Fig.2 {RFE/Tilting oil pipe

Fs Ly SV - He FahiE ]
Item Part No. =L Description §éllty H#A Date Rer;%a/izoLr gﬁef;% No.
1 | X2B300-630900-000 90°EHESk 90°Connector 4
2 | XA710-620400-000 BRERK Pipe assy 1 5t-7t
2 | XRS751-620400-001 REZBK Pipe assy 1 8t
2 | XRH1000-620600-000 RE B Pipe assy 1 8.5t-10t
3 | XA710-620200-000 B R Pipe assy 1 5t-7t
3 | XRS751-620200-001 REZRK Pipe assy 1 8t
3 | XRH1000-620700-000 RE B Pipe assy 1 8.5t-10t
4 | R450-620002-000 [E e 3k Geometrical clamp 1
5 |G000093-000008-00 HES8 Washer 8 2
6 |G005783-008030-00 1242 M8x20 Bolt M8x20 2
7 | XRS751-620500-001 IFRENE 1 Tilting pipe 1 1 5t-8t
7 | XRH1000-620200-000 RERNE Tilting pipe 1 8.5t-10t
8 |XRS751-620600-000 FRRE 2 Tilting pipe 2 1 5t-8t
8 | XRH1000-620300-000 FRNE Tilting pipe 1 8.5t-10t
9 |XA710-620100-000 B EAK Pipe assy 1 5t-7t
9 [XRS751-620100-001 BRE R Pipe assy 1 8t
9 | XRH1000-620400-000 RE B Pipe assy 1 8.5t-10t
10 | XA710-620300-000 B EAK Pipe assy 1 5t-7t
10 | XRS751-620300-001 B R Pipe assy 1 8t
10 | XRH1000-620500-000 RE B Pipe assy 1 8.5t-10t
11 | R450-620001-000 RIS E E R Rubber fixed block 1

6-3




3 HEER
Fig.3 Steering oil pipe

A#CPCD50/60/70-XAG42

B R B A17EPSH
Connect PS port of hydraulic booster
L HEPTH

Connect multi-way valve PT port

6-4




3/Fig.3 ¥ mE #/Steering oil pipe

= 7 . e FEERER
torm Fffgf N?). =L Description %ty H#A Date Rer;%a/rkzoLr Sefan No.
1 | X700-630004-000 ER Platen 1
2 | X700-630005-000 BB ER Rubber fixed block 1
3 | G005783-008025-00 1242 M8x25 Bolt M8x25 1
4 | G000093-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 8
5 | G0097P1-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 8
6 | XA700-630100-000 BRERRK Hose assy 1
7 | XA700-630001-W00 RERE Low pressure hose 1
8 |Q675-25-G00 IR R BN E IR i 25 Hoop 25 2
9 |GR501-630001-000 bi2kid Hoop 5
10 | G005783-008016-00 1242 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 5
11 | GR713-630400-000 F 3 Bracket 1
12 | XA710-630200-000 B R Hose assy 1
13 | XA710-630300-000 BRERRK Hose assy 1
14 |J000982-000016-00 #HE 16 Washer 16 2
15 | XRH1000-630003-000 BEEEL Joint 2
16 | R450-630100-000 mEEsk Joint 1
17 |N163-214000-000 gk Joint 1
17.1| G2878P2-17P302P2-00 O &I 17.3x2.2 O-ring 17.3%2.2 1
18 | XA1010-630030-000 EELR Joint 1
18.1 | G2878P2-17P302P2-00 O EEREHE 17.3x2.2 O-ring 17.3%2.2 1
19 | XA1010-630040-000 EIELRR Joint 2
19.1| G2878P2-17P302P2-00 O &I 17.3x2.2 O-ring 17.3%2.2 2

6-5




4 HOER B#CPCD85/100-XAG17
Fig.4 Steering oil pipe

WU AR
Connected to
hydraulic oil tank

HEIZ RN
Connected to port N .

of brake valve

DA

N\
N\
\
.

6-6



4/Fig.4 #%[a)& E&/Steering oil pipe

s 1 . e FRERER
ITeﬁ F’;tgf N?). AR Description %ty H#A Date Rer%%a/rk};Sefal No.
1 | XR8500-630002-W01 RERE Low pressure hose 1 8.5t
1 | XR1000-630002-W01 RERE Low pressure hose 1 10t
2 | XR700-130600-000 SRR 22 K IR Hoop 2
3 | XR8500-630300-002 BRERRK Hose assy 1 8.5t
3 [ XR1000-630300-002 B R Hose assy 1 10t
4 | XRS751-630700-000 SIS Articulated joint body 1
5 |J000982-000027-00 HE 27 Washer 27 4
6 | XRS751-630900-000 REEEE Avrticulated bolt 2
7 | XRS751-630800-000 LR Articulated joint body 1
8 | X700-630004-000 EHR Platen 1
9 [X700-630005-000 1B AR E E IR Rubber fixed block 1
10 | G005783-008025-00 1242 M8x25 Bolt M8x25 1
11 | G000093-000008-00 #E 8 Washer 8 8
12 | G0097P1-000008-00 #E 8 Washer 8 8
13 [ XA1010-630100-000 B EAK Hose assy 1
14 | GR501-630001-000 b2kl Hoop 5
15 | GR713-630400-000 * 5 Bracket 1
16 | G005783-008016-00 1242 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 7
17 | XA8510-630300-000 B R Hose assy 1 8.5t
17 | XA1010-630300-000 BRERRK Hose assy 1 10t
18 | XA8510-630400-000 BRERRK Hose assy 1 8.5t
18 | XA1010-630400-000 B EAK Hose assy 1 10t
19 |J000982-000016-00 #E 16 Washer 16 2
20 | XRH1000-630003-000 HiREEL Joint 2
21 | XRS751-630400-000 ER:EETS Joint 1
21.1|G2878P2-17P302P2-00 |0 FEEIE 17.3%2.2 O-ring 17.3%x2.2 1
22 | XA1010-630030-000 ERELER Joint 1
22.1|G2878P2-17P302P2-00 |0 FEBETE 17.3x2.2 O-ring 17.3%x2.2 1
23 | XA1010-630040-000 ERELR Joint 1
23.1|G2878P2-17P302P2-00 |0 FEREiE 17.3x2.2 O-ring 17.3%x2.2 1

6-7




&5
Fig.5

I e A P

Hydraulic oil tank accessory

EHER

All models of truck

6-8




5/Fig.5 /& HFEMifE/Hydraulic oil tank accessory
E2= 45 - HE HEANERFER
ITeﬁ F’;i:gr;ii4 N?). =L Description §éllty H#A Date Remarks or Serial No.
1 | XR700-650101-WO00 AR Dipstick 1
2 |JISB2401-P29-G0O O RIZEE P29 O-ring P29 1
3 | A300-603301-W00 MRS Tank cover 1
4 | G000091-3P2014-00 $H 3.2x1.4 Pin 3.2x1.4 1
5 |J000982-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 12
6 |G005783-008016-00 1242 M8 X 16 Bolt M8 X 16 12
7 | GR501-650003-001 ZET Seal pad 1
8 |XR700-651000-000 ERERR Cover assy 1 5t-7t
8 |XR1000-651000-000 ERER Cover assy 1 8t-10t
9 | GR501-650002-000 HERYE Washer 2
10 | A300-603200-000 = SR IERR Air breath filter 1
11 | XR710-600003-000 EHE Qil return pipe 1 ZBf 2SEC
11 | XR710-600004-000 EhE Qil return pipe 1 =Bt 3SEC
11 | XR710-600005-000 ElhE Oil return pipe 1 9Bk 4SEC
11 | XR710-600006-000 EHE Oil return pipe 1 FEf 5SEC
12 | Q676-50-G00 IR E SR &5 % 50 | Clamp 50 2
13 | WU-160X 180-J-GO0 e Qil filter 2
14 |N163-340002-000 735 Magnet 2
15 |J000982-000024-00 HE 24 Washer 24 1
16 |N163-340008-000 2% Plug 1

6-9




6  ZIRIRIRMN EEER
Fig.6 Multi-way valve control All models of truck
(=T §
[T 2 %—EE:-
§— L=y 25

LD L
Larg— =




6/Fig.6 % B&iREEY/Multi-way valve control

= BE i We SFEERER
ltem Pq?iﬂl N?). B Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkgzor sjm No.
1 | XR700-611100-001 ZEIRFAE 1 Handle 1 1 @230524
1 | XR700-611100-002 % BR IR T4 1 Handle 1 1 230524@
2 | XR700-611200-001 SR IRTFAE 2 Handle 2 1 @230524
2 | XR700-611200-002 LRI FHR 2 Handle 2 1 230524@
3 | XR700-611300-001 ZEEIEAF 3 Handle 3 1 @230524
3 | XR700-611300-002 ZERIRTFAE 3 Handle 3 1 230524@
4 | XR700-611400-001 ZERIRTFAE 4 Handle 4 1 @230524
4 | XR700-611400-002 ZRIRFR 4 Handle 4 1 230524@
5 |XR700-611500-001 ZERIRFE S5 Handle 5 1 @230524
5 |XR700-611500-002 ZERIRFE S5 Handle 5 1 230524@
6 | GA700-611040-000 % Pin shaft 1 —HA
7 | GA700-611050-000 $HhH Pin shaft 1 =R
8 |GA700-611060-000 S5 Pin shaft 1 POEL
9 |XR700-611080-000 $HAH Pin shaft 1 HEXA
10 | XR700-611006-001 EX3 Left bracket 1 @230524
11 |N163-612001-000 HE Bush 4 —Bt6, FUELS8, AEL10
12 | XR700-611007-001 AXE Right bracket 1 @230524
12 | XR700-611600-000 T HE R Bracket assy 1 230524@ ZBX, =Bk, FOEX
12 | XR700-611700-000 FREH Bracket assy 1 230524@ HEE
13 | G005783-006012-00 1248 M6x12 Bolt M6x12 1
14 | G000093-000006-00 #HE6 Washer 6 1
15 | G005787-008020-00 128 M8x20 Bolt M8x20 4
17 | G000882-006022-00 §hi%h B6%22 Pin roll B6x22 2 =Bk 3, MUEL4, REES
18 | G000091-002016-00 §H 2x16 Pin 2x16 2 =Bk 3, MUEL4, REES
19 | XRS751-610300-000 EEL Connector 1
20 | G005782-012055-00 1248 M12x55 Bolt M12x55 4
21 | G0097P1-000012-00 BHE12 Washer 12 4
22 |G006170-000012-00 28 M12 Nut M12 4
23 | G000093-000012-00 HE 12 Washer 12 4
24 |N163-610001-000 EHFIE Lifting knob 1
25 |N163-610002-000 1AL F 4 Tilting knob 1
26 |N163-610003-000 BEFH Attachment knob 1 =Bft1, PUBL2, REL3
27 | XR700-612000-001 ETR Connecting rod assy 2 @230524 =Bk 3, PUEX4, REK5
27 | XR700-612000-002 BB Connecting rod assy 2 230524@ =Bk 3, PUEX4, REK5
28 | G000882-008024-00 §H%H b8x24 Pin roll b8x24 2 =F£3, MHEk4, hELS5

6-11



6  ZIRIRIRMN EEER
Fig.6 Multi-way valve control All models of truck
(=T §
[T 2 %—EE:-
§— L=y 25

LD L
Larg— =




5/Fig.5 % B&iR#EH/Multi-way valve control

F5 LyE SR i HE FSERER
Item Part No. =L Description §éllty H#A Date Rer;%a/rkzoLrSefal No.

29 | G000091-3P2018-00 $H 3.2x18 Pin 3.2x18 2

30 |GR501-610003-000 ZHkZ IR Multi-way 1

30 |GR1001-610002-000 ZHZ IR Multi-way 1

31 | GR501-610004-000 =B Z IR Multi-way valve,3se 1

31 |GR1001-610003-000 ZHEZ IR Multi-way valve,3se 1

32 | GR501-610002-000 PO B% %5 B 1) Multi-way valve 4se 1

32 |GR1001-610001-000 PO B% %5 B 1) Multi-way valve, 4se 1

33 | GR501-610002-500 R BRIR Multi-way valve,5se 1

33 |GR1001-610001-520 En 1 Multi-way valve,5se 1

34 | XRH1000-610100-000 EEL Connector 1

35 | XRH1000-610200-000 EEL Connector 1

36 |XRH1000-610300-000 Bk Connector 2

37 | X700-610001-000 FE Jacket 2 =Bt 3, MUBE4, RIS

38 | X700-610002-000 EF Plug 3 =Bt 2, WOBE1, HEXO

39 |80DH-710100 BEiELR Connector assy 1

40 |50DH-710300 Bk Connector 4 8t-10t

41 | XRS751-610200-000 Bk Connector 1 5t-7t

42 | GA700-610100-000 Bk Connector 1 8t-10t

42 | XRS751-610100-000 ek Connector 1 5t-7t

43 | XR460-612001-000 WE Shaft sleeve 1 —ER

44 | XR460-612002-000 WE Shaft sleeve =R

6-13



7 HIENER

Fig.7 Brake oil circuit

A#CPCD50/60/70-XAG42

6-14




& 7/Fig.7 #IEhEE&/Brake oil circuit

= BE i We FRERER
ltem Pq?f N?). B Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkgzor Sefal No.

1 | XA700-640300-000 BREL Right angle joint 1

2 | XA700-640200-000 BRE R Hose assy 1

3 | XA700-640100-000 BERM Hard tube assy 1

4 | XA700-640001-W00 RERE Low pressure rubber hose 1

5 |Q675-20-G00 IRFHESh R R E TG 20 Worm driven hose hoop 20 | 2

6 | PKD-120-G00 Lk Binding tape 2

7 | GR501-630001-000 bi2kid Hoop 1

8 |G005785-010020-00 1242 M10%1.25%20 Bolt M10x1.25x%20 1

9 |[G000093-000010-00 #HE 10 Washer 10 1

10 | G0097P1-000010-00 #HE 10 Washer 10 1

6-15



E8 HIEhER

Fig.8 Brake oil circuit

B#CPCD85/100-XAG17

¥RPro

Connected fo PF porf of mulfi way valve

FARB LR TRR A

Fix it on the oil refurn fank of the lower cross beam of the frame with hoop

6-16




8/Fig.8 #lzhE i&/Brake oil circuit

= BE . We FRERER
ltem P?f N?). B Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkzor Sefal No.
1 | GA1000-640010-000 BRERRK Hose assy 1
2 |N163-540002-000 Ex Pipe clamp 3
3 | XR1000-640200-000 P ORERBRK Port P rubber hose assy 1
4 | XR1000-640004-W00 RERE Low pressure rubber hose 1
5 | XR1000-640300-000 PA RE BB PA hose assy 1
6 | XR1000-640005-W00 RERE Low pressure rubber hose 1
7 | X700-640130-000 BBk Pipe joint 1
8 |J000982-000010-00 #E 10 Washer 10 3
9 | XR1000-640400-G00 & ERS Accumulator 1
10 | XR1000-640004-000 X3 Bracket 1
11 |80DH-720400 I EhiE Bl hiEk Brake valve oil return connector 1
12 | GR1001-515000-G00 il B 5] Brake valve 1
13 | XR1000-640007-000 T RIR Support plate 1
14 | G0097P1-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 5
15 | G000093-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 5
16 | G005783-008020-00 1242 M8x20 Bolt M8x20 8
17 | XR1000-640001-000 IEIERe Articulated bolt 1
18 | XR1000-640002-000 Sk Articulated joint 1
1 | GA1000-640010-000 BRERRK Hose assy 1
2 |N163-540002-000 Ex Pipe clamp 3

6-17






A#CPCD50/60/70-XAG42 B#CPCD85/100-XAG17

Part VI

FtBy BSRZEHF

Electrical system contents

Fs B ERER T1R5
ltem Description Serial No. Page
I BIAT 2 SEER 20
Fig. I front lamps assy All models of truck
11 P9 ERRER 7-2
Fig. II Rear lamps All models of truck
&N FE AR AR 2 HER 4
Fig.III Electrical plate assy All models of truck
IV FARTF 3% S LR (ER) 76
Fig.IV Rocker Switches All models of truck (Optional)
BV e ST -8
Fig.V Instrument assy All models of truck
1 BS A% EHER 7-10
Fig. 1 Electrical system All models of truck




7-B






EHRRERY

All models of truck

AUKT 2K
Fig. I Frontlamps assy

] 1

7-0



[/Fig. I &I S R%/ Front lamps assy

FS A - = EERFER
torm ﬂf Ni. =L Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkzcj)? Se%&r No.

1 | XA1010-760100-000 HBIARKT Front lamp 2

2 | XR310-761000-000 LRIRKTATZE Left bracket 1

3 | XR310-762000-000 GRIKATATSR Right bracket 1

4 |1G907414-008016-00 24 A 1 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 8

5 |XR310-763000-000 BN 23R Front lamp bracket 2

6 |XA1010-760200-000 HINKT Front lamps 2

7 | A300-700001-000 BRE Rubber stopper 2

7-1




EHRRER

All models of truck

=XT
Fig.II Rear lamps

E 11

7-2



11 /Fig. 11

fakT/Rear lamps

Fs 45 - = SESERER
torm :gf Ni. =L Description %ty H#A Date Refa/rkzcj)? Se%&r No.
1 [XA1010-750100-000 el =1d) Left rear light 1
2 | XA1010-750200-000 AR Right rear light 1
3 | RC250-700001-000 BRE Rubber stopper 1

7-3




Bl EERRE AR

ERRER
Fig. Il Electrical plate assy All models of truck

PN A
O 1 1

&) | © o Ay : :

— \:\Lﬂif{m NImE TR

| | 2 e (s |2y (x| I g |4 ||

O O w | P oo |17 {|na | 0 K [

L von [ con | osm [moar | [oon | isal ol | cow | veal [oow | [ooa | aonl P

[

L

=
&

51— 4.5.6
- 13. 14. 15

12
@ o N LT 1)

|
| |
7 2 16




EII/Fig. Il  E8834R 5 Ak/Electrical plate assy

= 7 . e ERERER
torm Fffgf N?). =L Description %ty H#A Date Rer%%a{rsz; Seﬁal No.

1 | XA700-706200-000 FL2E R Electric mounting plate 1

2 | XA1010-706300-000 =R Cover 1

3 |N163-420100-000 BEETLR M Screw assy 3

4 | G0029P2-008016-00 1242 M8x16 Bolt M8x16 3

5 | G0097P1-000008-00 #E 8 Washer 8 3

6 |G000093-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 3

7 | XR710-706001-000 TR R BE Preheat relay 1

8 | XA1010-700010-000 ACC 4k 8 ACC relay 1

9 |GR501-701200-000 BB F IR RS Electronic flasher 1

10 | GA703-702000-000 REZEEK Fuse 1

11 | GA700-702100-511 REZEEK Fuse 1

12 | GR502-700010-820 B Relay 2

13 | G0029P2-005008-00 1242 M5%8 Screws M5x8 12

14 | G0097P1-000005-00 HE S5 Washer 5 12

15 | G000093-000005-00 HE 5 Washer 5 12

16 | AS750-700020-000 TR ERT 2R Warm-Up Timer 1

7-5



EIV  RRFx EEEBI(ERL)
Fig. IV Rocker Switches All models of truck (Optional)

JEE]

7-6



EIV/Fig. IV PUR34#RFF</4-Rocker Switches

F35 S - SERIE J
o P No. i Description Remenie or Sotial No.

1 | MB250-700508-W00 REFF X Switch, Fan 1 B Optional

2 | MB250-700502-W00 BT X Switch, Warning light 1 i%fZ Optional

3 | MB250-700503-W00 BIEATFHX Switch, Lamp after 1 i%fd Optional

4 |NO PART NO. faRm AR Switch, Defrosting after 1 i%&BC Optional

5 |MB250-700501-W00 =R Cover plate 1 ¥rBC Standard

6 |MB250-700506-W00 B EI &S X wash switch, Front wiper 1 1&BC Optional

7 | MB250-700507-W00 AR &R X Rear wiper, wash switch 1 $EHC Optional

8 [XR310-705002-W00 ST H X Projector switch 1 #%HE. Optional

9 |MB250-700505-W00 IR ERAES Switch, Front wiper 1 JEFC Optional

10 |XR4610-700001-000 BiiREER Communication key module | 1 EPO#=E. Chinese IV Standard




EV L& 358573

Fig.V  Instrument assy

ERRERY

All models of truck

|

]

O w T & @ N |

£ I '
srng88888 w188 —
M 888888 n» B=[,

-
-
-
-
| 172

7-8




BV /Fig. V {{FREZA/Instrument assy

ltem

LY/F SR
Part No.

&R

Description

e
Qty

HEA Date

S ERER
Remarks or Serial No.

A2A300-740000-000

& IS5

Instrument assy

1

7-9




& 1
Fig.1

HERS

Electrical system

ERRERY

All models of truck

SRREAX AR filter alorm switc BN W
K#flgenerator

1
9 30 n8

3

l 726 25
123 22 24

=L = %N
X Rt To starter \ \

. - \
I Ty 2o
\ — NS
N o o \-///

7-10



1/Fig.1 ES FR%i/Electrical system

s 1 . e FRERER
ITeﬁ F’;?f N?). AR Description %ty H#A Date Rer%%a/rk};Sefal No.

1 | XA1010-760000-000 BIKTE Front lamp assy 1

2 | XA1010-750000-000 BT R Taillight assy 1

3 | A2A300-740000-000 EFREBR Instrument assembly 1

4 | XA1010-705000-000 KTHBEEF X Light combination switch 1

5 | R450-740200-000 PR X Pre-heat & start switch 1

6 | NC9717-700600-000 KT FF K Brake switch 1

7 | XA700-706000-000 IR A Electric board assy 1

8 |XR1006-700100-000 EHHIERGIE& Battery to master connect 1

9 | X700-700300-000 BRI Battery to battery cable 1

10 | X700-700400-000 Erithiiksk Battery negative cable 1

11 | X701-700500-000 REBHHLFE 2% Starter ground wire 1

12 | XA700-710000-000 EHFLR Cable 1 5t-7t

12 | XA1000-710000-000 EHFR Cable 1 8.5t-10t

13 | XR704-700001-000 R Fuel sensor 1 5t-7t

13 | XR1006-700001-000 SHE R RS Fuel sensor 1 8.5t-10t

14 |DJB-24B-G00 e Reverse Warner 1

15 | R450-700200-000 LRI\ Horn 1

16 | R960-700002-000 DHEIPERM Battery 2

17 | XR700-700003-000 RERER Five piece cover plate 1

18 | PKD-180-G00 i A Ties 15

19 | XF250-700001-000 FL7 145%8 Ties 10

20 | G000818-005012-00 12T M5x12 Screw M5x12 5

21 |[J000982-000005-00 HE 5 Washer 5 5

22 | G005781-008014-00 1242 M8x 14 Bolt M8x14 4

23 | G000093-000008-00 HE 8 Washer 8 4

24 | G0O097P1-000008-00 #E 8 Washer 8 4

25 | G000818-004030-00 1247 M4x30 Screw M4x30 4

26 | G0097P1-000004-00 HE4 Washer 4 4

27 | G000093-000004-00 B®E4 Washer 4 4

28 | G000818-005016-00 12%T M5x16 Screw M5x16 4

29 | G0097P1-000005-00 HE 5 Washer 5 4

30 | G000093-000005-00 HE 5 Washer 5 4

31 | GR713-700002-000 R RS Qil pressure sensor 1 5t-7t

31 | GR504-700002-000 HERE S Oil pressure alarm 1 8.5t-10t

32 | GA700-730000-000 TRALER Preheat cable 1 5t-7t

7-11



& 1/Fig.1 EB5AH%i/Electrical system

FS RIA - 2 SFapiE 1
o Pt No. an Descripion | FIA Date Remerie or Sotial No.
32 | GA1001-730000-000 LR Preheat cable 1 8.5t-10t
33 | A300-700004-500 USB 7tk USB charging head 1
34 | XR452-700001-000 =F Cover 1
35 | XR310-420215-000 B Cover 1
36 | GR504-700001-000 KimfE Rk Water temperature sensor 1

7-12




7-13



5t-10t XA R %) N R ~F i1 B X X 4

5t-10t XA Series Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Forklift Truck

TR ZFHHF

MAST PARST CATALOG

2 148
SIMPLEX

06/2022



EBN

Frs R &4 iy
Item Description Serial NO. Page
K 1 T XA %% XA Series ’
Fig.1 Lifting part 2 41142 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
Kl 2 AINES XA %% XA Series 5
Fig.2 Outside mast 2 %1142 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
K3 SIREE XA %% XA Series 3
Fig.3 Inside mast 2 24114 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
4 X XA %% XA Series 4
Fig.4 Fork arm carriage 2 241142 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
Kl 5 o L XA %% XA Series 5
Fig.5 Tilting cylinder 2 4148 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
Kl 6 A R TF I RL A S T T XA %% XA Series 8
Fig.6 Lifting cylinder,right/left 2 %1 14% SIMPLEX 5t-6t
Kl 7 EIR RS XA %% XA Series 10
Fig.7 QOil pipe system 2 2114 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
Kl 8 T XA %% XA Series 12
Fig.8 Lifting part 2 %1% SIMPLEX 7t
K9 ANES XA %% XA Series 13
Fig.9 Outside mast 2 41142 SIMPLEX 7t
K 10 SIRES XA %% XA Series 14
Fig.10 Inside mast 2 41148 SIMPLEX 7t
11 B XA %1 XA Series 15
Fig.11 Fork assembly 2 2115 SIMPLEX 7t
12 e X B8 XA %71 XA Series 16
Fig.12 Fork arm carriage 2 114 SIMPLEX 7t
K13 ARk T XA %% XA Series 18
Fig.13 Tilting cylinder 2 1158 SIMPLEX 7t




a5 2 HK EHER TR
Item Description Serial NO. Page

K 14 o TR/ A S T T XA %% XA Series 20
Fig.14 Lifting cylinder,right/left 2 41148 SIMPLEX 7t

K 15 EIR RS XA %% XA Series 9
Fig.15 Oil pipe system 2 251142 SIMPLEX 7t

16 eI XA %% XA Series o4
Fig.16 Lifting part 2 %i11% SIMPLEX 8.5t

K17 CAINES XA %71 XA Series 26
Fig.17 Outside mast 2 241142 SIMPLEX 8.5t

K 18 SIREE XA %% XA Series o7
Fig.18 Inside mast 2 241142 SIMPLEX 8.5t

Kl 19 X XA #7%1 XA Series 28
Fig.19 Fork arm carriage 2 24114 SIMPLEX 8.5t

&l 20 o L XA %% XA Series 30
Fig.20 Tilting cylinder 2 241142 SIMPLEX 8.5t

F 21 A R TFIHRL A S T T XA %% XA Series 32
Fig.21 Lifting cylinder,right/left 2 241142 SIMPLEX 8.5t

K 22 EIR RS XA %% XA Series 34
Fig.22 Oil pipe system 2 21122 SIMPLEX 8.5t

23 eI XA %% XA Series 36
Fig.23 Lifting part 2 24114 SIMPLEX 10t

K 24 AINES XA %% XA Series 38
Fig.24 Outside mast 2 241148 SIMPLEX 10t

K 25 SIRES XA %% XA Series 39
Fig.25 Inside mast 2 251142 SIMPLEX 10t

26 X XA #7%1 XA Series 40
Fig.26 Fork arm carriage 2 21148 SIMPLEX 10t

K 27 A i i XA %% XA Series 49
Fig.27 Tilting cylinder 2 241122 SIMPLEX 10t

K 28 A R TR I RL A S T T XA %% XA Series 44
Fig.28 Lifting cylinder,right/left 2 41148 SIMPLEX 10t




Fr5 e AR PRT
Item Description Serial NO. Page
Kl 29 EIR ARG XA 771 XA Series 46
Fig.29 Qil pipe system 2 241142 SIMPLEX 10t
K 30 VA EE 2% XA %% XA Series 48
Fig.30 Lifting oil circuit 2 251142 SIMPLEX 10t







K1
Fig.1

Fabax ki
Lifting part

XA &% XA Series
2 %1142 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
55 Lp SR B2 Gy ZyEEERH R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 LH-2034073-100 %% 2

Chain
7

2 | X50M300-100000-000 &I\H?ﬁ 1

Outside mast
——

3 | X50M300-200000-000 N I.j % 1
Inside mast
X

4 | X50M300-300000-000 . 1
Cargo fork frame
T R ML

5 | XA50M300-600000-000 Right lifting cylinder 1
12 M24 X 80

6 | G005783-024080-00 Bolt M24 X 80 2
P 24

7 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 2
7 T T

8 | SOM3E-500000-001 Left liting cylinder !
RN

9 | XR50M300-400000-000 U.?ME ﬂ. 2
Tilting cylinder
g

10 | 50M3A-310000 e 2
Fork
12 M16 X 70

11 | G005782-016070-00 Bolt M16 X 70 2

12 | G000093-000016-00 i[E 12 2

Washer 12




& 1
Fig.1

CAIRE S

Outside mast

XA %% XA Series
2 %% 7% SIMPLEX 5t-6t
55 LYp Y] R & vk s H R R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
imilyzs
1 | 50M3A-120000 fuizse( 1) 2
Side roller
12k M20X1.5X 100
2 G005785-020100-01 Bolt M20 X 1.5 % 100
3 50M3E-100001 ﬁiﬁﬁ@. 2
Guide shim
P
4 | 50M3E-100002 Adjust shim 4
VB TN
5 50M3E-103000 @}H&% 2
Lift roller
6 | G0894P1-000055-00 | i/l 55 2
Snap ring 55
-y
7 X50M300-101000-000 %I].ﬂ%% . 1
Outside carriage
VAR M10 X1
8 G001152-010001-00 Oil cup M10 % 1 4
9 | 50M3A-100001 IR . 4
Inclined cylinder axis
10 | 50M3A-100002 1EZHR 4
101 ’ Check plate
5 n
w2 11 | G000093-000008-00 | LT 8 8
Washer 8
12k M8X 16
12 | G005781-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 8
13 | A50M300-100001-000 i N 2
Bearing liner
#PE 20
14 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20




K 2
Fig.2

W15

Inside mast

XA &% XA Series
2 21142 SIMPLEX 5t-6t

7

75 LY/ R B2 B R EE A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 50M3A-200002 kS 4
Pad
2 | 50M3A-210000 RIaEREE 2
Lift roller
3 | 50M3A-200001 HAR . 2
Pressing plate
I8 10
4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
12 F M10 X 20
5 | G005781-010020-00 Bolt M10% 20 4
B
6 | 50M3A-200003 Sprocket shaft 2
r—
7 | X50M300-201000-000 W].LKM: . 1
Inside carriage
8 | G0894P1-000055-00 i 55 2
Snap ring 55
9 | 50M3E-103000 IR 2
Lift roller
m NN
10 | 50M3A-120000 izt 2
Side roller




B3 BN

Fig.3 Fork arm carriage

XA Z7%] XA Series
2 214 SIMPLEX 5t-6t

75 Ly R {88 I EOE H 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

2 A8 i

1 | X70M300-302000-000 FBR . 1
Load restrainer
b

2 | 50M3A-120000 fuzzie(1) 2
Crose roller( 1)

il

3 | X50M300-301000-000 SURE . 1
Fork carriage
ks

4 | 50M3A-300002 Adjust shim 2

5 | 50M3A-300001 RAL I 2
Roller seat
P 22

6 | G000093-000022-00 Washer 22 4

7 | 50M3E-102000 IR 4
Lift roller

8 | G0894P1-000055-00 Fildl 55 4
Snap roller 55

9 | 50M3A-300003 bRkt 4
Bolt
16

10 | GO097P1-000016-00 Washer 16 8
#HPE 16

11 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 8
1244 M16 X 45

12 | G005783-016045-00 Bolt M16 X 45 8

13 | G0894P1-000035-00 Fild 35 4
Snap roller 35
b

14 | 50M3A-120000 fuizse(l 1) 2
Crose roller(1 1)

15 | G000093-000012-00 i 12 1
Washer 12




B3 X

Fig.3 Fork arm carriage

XA Z7%] XA Series
2 214 SIMPLEX 5t-6t

5 Yk e g v e 4 Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M12X 25
16 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt M12 % 25 1




B4 BRHGE

Fig.4 Tilting cylinder

XA Z7%] XA Series
2 214 SIMPLEX 5t-6t

FFs Yk e g FIEEUE Y
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR50M300-400004-W00 Ak 1
Eye bar
7k GE40ES
2 | G009163-4000000-01 Bearing GE40ES 1
3 | G0893P1-000062-00 Fild 62 2
Snap roller 62
4 | XR50M300-400003-W00 ﬁu 1
5 | XR50M300-400001-W00 Yﬁ.%ﬁ 1
Piston rod

6 | CL0O087C3-G00

LBH Bjj 2k Bl d50
LBH-dustproof  ring

7 | FUO619K0-G0OO

IS % %P d50
ISI-seal ring d50

8 | X70M300-400003-W00

FE

Guide sleeve

O T Ef el 115X 3.1

18 9 | G001235-011503P1-00 O-ring 115 3.1 1
WiksE+ d50
10 | X70M300-400004-WO00 Stepseal d50 1
EAwE

11 | X70M300-400008-W00

Composite bushing

12 | G001235-011005P7-00

O %18 110X5.7
O-ring 110X 5.7

HAKEN
13 | XR50M300-401000-W00 | (i oo o 1
14 | 50M3D*400004 i 1
Piston

15 | G001235-004603P5-00

O W% 718 46 X3.5
O-ring 46 X3.5




B4 BRHGE

Fig.4 Tilting cylinder

XA Z7%] XA Series
2 214 SIMPLEX 5t-6t

OSl-seal ring d110

FFs Yk e g Fei BE 4 1Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | 50M3D*400005 iﬁ(% . 1
Bearing ring
Bt
17 | FU1152L0-G00 OS! &2/ d110 2

18 | 50M3C*400008

FFFEERE M36X 2
Nut M36 X 2

19 | G000091-005070-00

5§ 5X70
Pin 5X70

20 | X70M300-400006-W01

LOES
Bushing

XR100M300-4-000-KIT

MU A2 A
Tilting cylinder kit

INC:5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 13
, 156




5  AERFNHE / AT
Fig.5 Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA R5%1 XA Series
2 &%I"1% SIMPLEX 5t-6t
5 Ly b B B FEBLE RN
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | XA50M300-601000-W00 HYZLEE 1 Eﬁﬂwﬂm
Nozzle valve assy For right lifting cylinder
O & &I 26 X2.4 Ey S aRliFNE|
2| G001235-002602P4-00 O-ring 26X 2.4 | For right lifting cylinder
3 | G0895P1-000050-00 il 5(.) 1
Snap ring 50
OS| % 3f& D80
4 | FU0937H0-GO0 OS- seal ring D80 1
5 | 50M3C*500002 i . 1
Snap shim
6 | 50M3D*500014 HE 1
Cooling spacer
7 | 50M3C*500003 SURI . 1
Support ring
8 | 50M3D*500001 i % 1
Piston
9 | G0895P2-000045-00 Hilel 45 1
Snap ring 45
10 | 50M3E-500001-W01 Yﬁ.%ﬂ 1
Piston rod
YRR
11 | 50M3E-502000-W01 Cylinder body left 1
A T A4
- | 50M3E-602000-W01 Cylinder body,right 1
12 | 50M3C*500008 5k 1
Connector
13 | 50M3E-500002-W01 gﬁﬁ 1
Guide sleeve
HE4E 6560
14 | SOMSE-500003-WOT | o ination bush7070 |




5  AERFNHE / AT
Fig.5 Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA R5%1 XA Series
2 &%I"1% SIMPLEX 5t-6t
A=) YL HFR o vk EE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
O &I 85X5.7
15 | G001235-008505P7-00 O-ring 85X 5.7 1
BRAL
16 | FUOB09KO0-G0O0 ISI &1l d65 1

ISl-seal ring d65

17

50M3E-500004-W01

DKI 5 2 FEl d65
DKI-dustproofring d65




& 6

AR

Fig.6 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z7%| XA Series

2 %1% SIMPLEX 5t-6t

F5 Lyp SR LK 4§y FEBUEH R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
o NG
1 | Q672-18-G00 UL 45 18 6
Clamp 18
=5l
2 | 50M3D-700005 Trim border 4
2 s
3 | PKD-350-G00 e 4
Wire
[
4 | JGD-130B01990-000 Return ol pipe 1
12 # M10X 20
5 | G005781-010020-00 Bolt M10X 20 2
#pE 10
6 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
7 | 50M3A-710000 il 1
Three-way joint
PR
8 | JGD-130B03000-000 Return oil pipe 1
35455 4 b
9 | JGG-13A00670A10-000 IR SR 1
Hose assy
10 | XRS75M300-702000- —EdEk 1
001 Three-way joint
P 24
11 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
12 | 50M3E-700002-002 2k 1
Connector
13 | 50M3E-703000-001 PRI — 1
Speed limiting valve
1 33
14 | J000982-000033-00 Washer 33 2
15 | XA50M300-700001-000 HIB Sk 1
Connector

10




K6 EFHRG XA %% XA Series

Fig.6 Lifting oil circuit 2 %114 SIMPLEX 5t-6t
s kLY e i FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
16 | XA50M300-701000-000 FAEK 1
Connector
17 | XA50M300-702000-000 LA 1
Connector
EIMN=
18 | JGD-130B01550-000 Return oil pipe 1
75 At ﬁ_‘.\ v
19 | JGG-16A01060Z10-000 R 1
Hose assy
ey
20 | R450-540001-000 % 1
Clip
5 10
21 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 1

1"




K7
Fig.7

Fabax ki
Lifting part

XA %% XA Series
2 1% SIMPLEX 7t
FF5 YL B2 i A EE 41
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 | LH-2434061-100 %ﬁ% 2

Chain
7

2 | X70M300-100000-000 IR IR 1

Outer mast
——

3 | X70M300-200000-000 NI 1
Inner mast
T X

4 | X70M300-300000-000 1
Cargo fork frame

5 | XA70M300-600000-000 EE%YH&%"&I . 1
Lifting cylinder,right
2 M24 X 80

6 | G005783-024080-00 Bolts M24 X 80 2
g 24

7 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 2
Je T EL

8 | 7M3E-500000-001 Lifting cylinder, left !
ﬁ ‘: v/

9 | XR50M300-400000-000 hﬂlﬂﬂﬁl_ 2
Tilting cylinder
e Y7 P4 b

10 | 7M3-010000 TR 2
Fork assembly
EEE M16X 70

11 | G005782-016070-00 Nut M16 X 70 2
g 16

12 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 2

13

12




& 8
Fig.8

CAIRE S

Outside mast

XA 7% XA Series
2 %1% SIMPLEX 7t
i Yrkg &K g e EGE A
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
imilyzs
1 | 50M3A-120000 fise( ) 2
Side roller
B2 M20X 1.5 100
2 | G005785-020100-01 Bolt M20 % 1.5% 100 47
3 | 50M3E-100001 giﬁﬁ@. 2
Guide shim
WA
4 | 50M3E-100002 Adjust shim 4
VB TN
5 | 7M3E-102000 IR 2
Lift roller
6 | G0894P1-000055-00 | i/l 55 2
Snap ring 55
—
7 | X70M300-101000-000 o '].7"44‘ . 1
Outside carriage
A M10X 1
8 | G001152-010001-00 Ol cup M0 1 4
9 | 50M3A-100001 WAL |4
Inclined cylinder axis
10 | 50M3A-100002 1EZHR 4
101 ’ Check plate
. E?
w2 11 | G000093-000008-00 | LT 8 8
Washer 8
124 M8X 16
12 | G005781-008016-00 Bolt M8 16 8
13 | A50M300-100001-000 L - 2
Bearing liner
g 20
14 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 4

13




&9
Fig.9

W15

Inside mast

XA &% XA Series
2 &I 7% SIMPLEX 7t

75 LY/ R B2 B R EE A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 50M3A-200001 HiAR . 2
Pressing plate

2 | 7M3-202000 RIaEREE 2
Lift roller
i 10

3 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
(RS

4 | 7M3-200001 Spacer bush 4
12 F M10 X 20

5 | G005781-010020-00 Bolt M10% 20 4
B

6 | 50M3A-200003 Sprocket shaft 2

r—

7 | X70M300-201000-000 W].LKMS . 1
Inside carriage

8 | G0894P1-000055-00 i 55 2
Snap ring 55

9 | 7M3E-102000 IR 2
Lift roller
m NN

10 | 50M3A-120000 izt 2
Side roller

14




& 11
Fig.11

B X i B

Fork assembly

XA &% XA Series
2 &I 7% SIMPLEX 7t

FFs YR R4S M FEBE A ER
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
"y
1 | 50M3A-312000-WO00 %'%.J Al 1
Pin assy
2 | 50M3A-310005-W00 Lty 1
Upper hook
| e
3 | 7M3-010002-W00 Uik 1
Fork
4 | 50M3A-310007-WO00 T 1
i Lower hook

15




B12 X

Fig.12 Fork arm carriage

XA &% XA Series
2 %142 SIMPLEX 7t

75 Ly R {88 I EOE H 4R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

2 A8 i

1 | X70M300-302000-000 FBR . 1
Load restrainer
M Ny

2 | 50M3A-120000 fuzzie(1) 2
Crose roller( 1)

il

3 | X70M300-301000-000 SURE . 1
Fork carriage
ks

4 | 50M3A-300002 Adjust shim 2

5 | 50M3A-300001 RAL I 2
Roller seat
P 22

6 | G000093-000022-00 Washer 22 4

7 | 7M3E-102000 IR 6
Lift roller

8 | G0894P1-000055-00 Fildl 55 6
Snap roller 55

9 | 50M3A-300003 bRkt 4
Bolt
16

10 | G0097P1-000016-00 Washer 16 8
#HPE 16

11 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 8
1244 M16 X 45

12 | G005783-016045-00 Bolt M16 X 45 8

13 | G0894P1-000035-00 Fild 35 3
Snap roller 35
b

14 | 50M3A-120000 fuizse(l 1) 3
Crose roller(1 1)

15 | G000093-000012-00 i 12 1
Washer 12

16




E12 HRXZE

Fig.12 Fork arm carriage

XA &% XA Series
2 %142 SIMPLEX 7t

5 Yk e g v e 4 Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
12 M12X 25
16 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt M12 % 25 1

17




B 13 iFhhEr

Fig.13 Tilting cylinder

XA &% XA Series
2 %142 SIMPLEX 7t

FFs Yk e g FIEEUE Y
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
1 | XR50M300-400004-W00 Ak 1
Eye bar
7k GE40ES
2 | G009163-4000000-01 Bearing GE40ES 1
3 | G0893P1-000062-00 Fild 62 2
Snap roller 62
4 | XR50M300-400003-W00 ﬁu 1
5 | XR50M300-400001-W00 Yﬁ.%ﬁ 1
Piston rod

6 | CL0O087C3-G00

LBH Bjj 2k Bl d50
LBH-dustproof  ring

7 | FUO619K0-G0OO

IS % %P d50
ISI-seal ring d50

8 | X70M300-400003-W00

FE

Guide sleeve

O T Ef el 115X 3.1

18 9 | G001235-011503P1-00 O-ring 115 3.1 1
WiksE+ d50
10 | X70M300-400004-WO00 Stepseal d50 1
EAwE

11 | X70M300-400008-W00

Composite bushing

12 | G001235-011005P7-00

O %18 110X5.7
O-ring 110X 5.7

HAKEN
13 | XR50M300-401000-W00 | (i oo o 1
14 | 50M3D*400004 i 1
Piston
O JE % &t 46X 3.5
15 | G001235-004603P5-00 | o Wy oo 1

18




B 13 RR T
Fig.13 Tilting cylinder

XA &% XA Series
2 %142 SIMPLEX 7t

OSl-seal ring D110

FFs Yk e g Fei BE 4 1Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | 50M3D*400005 iﬁ(% . 1
Bearing ring
Bt
17 | FU1152L0-G00 OS! &2/ D110 2

18 | 50M3C*400008

FFFEERE M36X 2
Nut M36 X 2

19 | G000091-005070-00

5§ 5X70
Pin 5X70

20 | X70M300-400006-W01

LOES
Bushing

XR100M300-4-000-KIT

MU A2 A
Tilting cylinder kit

INC:5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 13
, 156

19



14  ZRFMIL / AR
Fig.14 Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA R5%1 XA Series
2 &% SIMPLEX 7t
5 Ly b B B FEBLE RN
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | XA70M300-601000-W00 HYZLEE 1 .E@ﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁ.
Nozzle valve assy For right lifting cylinder
O JE% 41 26X 2.4 Ey S aRliFNE|
2| G001235-002602P4-00 O-ring 26X 2.4 | For right lifting cylinder
3 | G0895P1-000050-00 i 5(.) 1
Snap ring 50
OS| % 3f8 D85
4 | FU0977HO-GO0O OSI- seal ring D85 1
5 | 7M3E-500003-W01 i . 1
Snap shim
6 | 50M3D*500014 HE 1
Cooling spacer
7 | 7M3*500002 SURI . 1
Support ring
8 | 7M3E-500001-W01 i % 1
Piston
9 | G0895P2-000045-00 Hilel 4? 1
Snap ring 45
10 | 50M3E-500001-W01 ﬁ.%ﬂ 1
Piston rod
YRR
11 | 7M3E-502000-W01 Cylinder body left 1
A T A4
- | 7M3E-602000-WO1 Cylinder body,right L
12 | 50M3C*500008 5k 1
Connector
13 | 7M3E-500002-W01 %rﬂﬁ 1
Guide sleeve
HE4E 6560
14 | SOMSE-500003-WOT | o ination bush7070 |

20




14  ZRFMIL / AR
Fig.14 Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA %51 XA Series
2 %113 SIMPLEX 7t
A=) Lyb SN HFR o vk EE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
O & 90X 5.7
15 | G001235-009005P7-00 O-ring 90X 5.7 1

16 | FUO809KO0-G0OO

ISI % &} [ D65
ISl-seal ring D65

17 | 50M3E-500004-W01

DKI B2k & D65
DKI-dustproofring D65

21




Bl 15 EBARS
Fig.15 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z7%| XA Series

2 %1% SIMPLEX 7t

F5 Lyp SR LK 4§y FEBUEH R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
o NG
1 | Q672-18-G00 UL 45 18 6
Clamp 18
=5l
2 | 50M3D-700005 Trim border 4
2 s
3 | PKD-350-G00 e 4
Wire
[
4 | JGD-130B01990-000 Return ol pipe 1
12 # M10X 20
5 | G005781-010020-00 Bolt M10X 20 2
#pE 10
6 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
7 | 50M3A-710000 il 1
Three-way joint
PR
8 | JGD-130B03000-000 Return oil pipe 1
35455 4 b
9 | JGG-13A00670A10-000 IR SR 1
Hose assy
10 | XRS75M300-702000- —EdEk 1
001 Three-way joint
P 24
11 | J000982-000024-00 Washer 24 1
12 | 50M3E-700002-002 2k 1
Connector
13 | 7M3E-701000-001 PRI — 1
Speed limiting valve
1 33
14 | J000982-000033-00 Washer 33 2
15 | XA50M300-700001-000 HIB Sk 1
Connector

22




E15 EHARS XA %% XA Series

Fig.15 Lifting oil circuit 2 %1% SIMPLEX 7t
s kLY e i FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
16 | XA50M300-701000-000 FAEK 1
Connector
17 | XA50M300-702000-000 LA 1
Connector
EIMN=
18 | JGD-130B01550-000 Return oil pipe 1
75 At ﬁ_‘.\ v
19 | JGG-16A01060Z10-000 R 1
Hose assy
ey
20 | R450-540001-000 % 1
Clip
5 10
21 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 1

23




Kl 16
Fig.16

T A
Lifting part

XA R% XA Series
2 %1142 SIMPLEX 8.5t
F5 YEHD R Ho= A EE 41
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
-

1 | X80M300-100000-000 ARES 1
Outer mast
SINES

2 | X80M300-200000-000 1
Inner mast

3 | A80M300-000001-000 YEE{E.IE @@ 2
Cylinder fixing bolt
#REE M20

4 | G006170-000020-00 Nut M20 2

5 | A50M400-000001-000 BRET 2
Screw
N 2%

6 | A80M300-001000-000 /EEﬁIS'Z};é 2
Cylinder support pad
e 12

7 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
1ERE M12

8 | G006170-000012-00 Nut M12 8
iy SSanliifiil

9 | 7MS3E-500000-001 Lifting cylinder,left !

10 | XR100M300-400000-000 1@??&‘/&6&11 2
Tilting cylinder
= hn

11 | X70M300-300000-000 Bk 1
Cargo fork frame

12 | XA70M300-600000-000 E‘Eﬂymﬁl . 1
Lifting cylinder,right

13 | LH-2434061-100 %’% 2
Chain

14 | 8M3-000001 s 4
Spacer

15 | Q701B90-NPT1/8-G00 YEE.% 2
Qil cup

24




K16  EFHH XA R7%| XA Series
Fig.16  Lifting part 2 %1% SIMPLEX 8.5t
FF5 YL B4 S Hoe FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
g% M16X 80
16 | G005782-016080-00 Bolt M16 X 80 2
g 16
17 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 2

25




& 17
Fig.17

CANE'S

Outside mast

12

NN

XA % %] XA Series
2 %1% SIMPLEX 8.5t
g YR R & A& U 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
LA
1 | X70M300-101000-000 %I].*ﬁg . 1
Outside carriage
B3R
2 | 8M3-100001 Check plate 4
ik 8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8
12k M8X 16
4 | G005781-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 8
5 | 8M3-100002 MR |4
Inclined cylinder axis
A M10X 1
6 | G001152-010001-00 Oil cup M10 1 4
7 | A80M300-100001-000 B L 2
Bearing liner
i 20
8 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 4
1242 M20X1.5X130
9 | G005785-020130-01 Bolt M20 X 1.5 % 130 4
TR
10 | 50M3E-100002 Adjust shim 4
w4
11 | 50M3E-100001 T 2
Guide shim
N R4S
12 | A100M300-10200-000 @ﬁ{&% 2
Lift roller
13 | G0894P1-000055-00 il 55 2
Snap ring 55
11l NN
14 | 50M3A-120000 fuwse(l ) 2
Side roller

26




& 18 W4 XA Z&%)] XA Series

Fig.18 Inside mast 2 %74 SIMPLEX 8.5t
FFs YeHD R4S LG FEBE A ER
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
—
1 | A80OM300-201000-000 W].jﬁﬁg . 1
Inside carriage
2 | 8M3-200003 Ji R . 2
Pressing plate
3 | G000093-000010-00 i 10 4
Washer 10
14 M10 X 20
4 | G005781-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 4
BEFC
5 | 8Ms3-200002 Sprocket shaft 2
6 | 8M3-200001 # 4
i Pad
7 | 8M3-202000 Tt 2
Lift roller
il NAR 78
8 | 50M3A-120000 b ‘Mﬁh 2
Side roller
\ 9 | A100M300-102000-000 f@ﬁ%ﬁ% 2
Lift roller
10 | G0894P1-000065-00 Fild 65 2
Snap ring 65
g "\
~U
9
10

27




E19 X% XA %% XA Series

Fig.19 Fork arm carriage 2 %1142 SIMPLEX 8.5t
F5 Yyklg 4K & FyEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
sl
1 | XRJ85M300-301000-000 SR A . 1
Fork carriage
B3 S
2 | A100M300-300003-503 Fork shaft 2
e
3 | XRJ85M300-302000-000 | ~° 1
Fork
EETIT
4 8M3-300002 Baffle 2
5 | G005783-012040-00 gfﬁ M12x40 4
P 12
6 G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 4
N AE
7 | A100M300-102000-000 Eﬂ/&% 4
Lift roller
8 | G0894P1-000060-00 41t 60 4
Snapring 60
MRE(T)
9 50M3A-120000 Side roller (1) 2
Mz
10 | 8M3-307000 fuizse 2
Side roller
11 | G0894P1-000045-00 i 45 2
Snap ring 45
12 | 8M3-300004-001 RAEE 2
Roller seat
PR
13 | 8M3-300005 Adjust shim 2
A\
14 | 8M3-300006 Bkt 4
Bolt
i 24
15 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 4
16 | GX160M300-303000-000 E,HU%FJZ. 1
Right bearing pedestal

28



B 19 HXE

Fig.19 Fork arm carriage

XA %% XA Series
2 %1122 SIMPLEX 8.5t

g Yrkkig AR o HEBUEHER
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
47K 7206E
17 | GT00297-0007206-01 Bearing 7206E 2
By 4
18 | GX160M300-300006-000 2
Dust cover
2N 2
19 | GX160M300-300007-000 Bt 2
Dust cover
12
20 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
R
21 | GX160M300-300001-000 ﬁ%‘g )#. 16
Adjust shim
22 | AJ100M300-300001-001 BRAT 2
Screw
23 | GX160M300-304000-000 E%g‘@. 1
Left bearing pedestal
24 | AJ100M300-300002-000 ﬁg. 1
Cooling spacer
25 | G000308-000012-00 HXR 012 1
Steel ball

29




B 20 fHANHED

Fig.20 Tilting cylinder

XA &% XA Series
2 %742 SIMPLEX 8.5t

FFs Yk B s ¥ FIEEUE Y
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

7% GE50ES

1 | G009163-5000000-01 Bearing GE50ES 1

2 XR100M300-400003-W00 HkFSk 1
Eye bar

* IR RE M48 X 2

3 | 8M3*400002A Nut M48 X 2 1

4 | XR50M300-400001-W00 Yﬁ.%ﬂ 1
Piston rod
LBH jj2: & d50

5 | CL0087C3-Goo LBH-dustproof  ring L
ISI % d50

6 | FU0619K0-G0O0 ISl-seal ring d50 1
O T Hf el 125X 3.1

7 | G001235-012503P1-00 O-ring 1253 1 1
[=N

8 | X100M300-400002-W00 ﬁ@E 1
Guide sleeve
Wrkedt d50

9 | X100M300-400003-W00 Stepseal d50 1
4

10 | X100M300-400004-W00 2
Snap roller
O L% =Tkl 120X5.7

11 | G001235-012005P7-00 O-ring 120X 5.7 1

12 XR100M300-400008- HHE 1

W00 Composite bushing
13 XR100M300-401000- RN 1
W00 Cylinder body

OS| #%#PE D120

14 | FU1212L0-G00 OSl-seal ring D120 2
O 18 55X 3.1

15 | G001235-005503P1-00 O-ring 55X 3.1 1

30




B 20 AR
Fig.20 Tilting cylinder

XA &% XA Series
2 %742 SIMPLEX 8.5t

XR100M300-4-000-KIT

Tilting cylinder kit

FFs Yk B s ¥ FIEEUE Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | 8M3*400009 SRS 1
Bearing ring
17 | 8M3*400008 ey
Piston
THEIREE M42X 2
18 | GX120M300-400010-W00 Nut M42 X 2 1
£58x80
19 | G000091-008080-00 Pin 8% 80 1
20 | X100M300-400002-W00 HE . 1
Bushing
MU A2 A INC:5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 13

, 156

31



& 21
Fig.21

EEFHME | AR
Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA 7% XA Series
2 1142 SIMPLEX 8.5t
75 LY/p RN ZFR M= ik aE HER
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 | GosesP1-000050-00 | L1 50 1
Snap ring 50
OS| #+fE D85

2 FU0977HO0-GO0 OSI- seal ring D85 1

3 | 7M3E-500003-W01 By . 1
Snap shim

4 | 50M3D*500014 HE 1
Cooling spacer

5 | 7M3*500002 SURME 1
Support ring

6 | 7M3E-500001-W01 ik 1
Piston

7 G0895P2-000045-00 g 45 1
Snap ring 45

8 | 50M3E-500001-wo1 | mEAF 1
Piston rod
AR

9 7TM3E-502000-W01 Cylinder body,left 1
VENARLN

10 | 7M3E-602000-W01 Cylinder body,right 1

11 | 50M3C*500008 %% 1
Connector

- 7M3E-500002-W01 EHE“E 1
Guide sleeve

G 44% 7070

12 | 8M3-500007-W01 Combination bush7070 |
O JE% 8 95X 5.7

13 | G001235-009505P7-00 O-ring 95X 5.7 1
ISI % &t & D65

14 | FU0849K0-G00 ISl-seal ring D65 1

32




22  ZRFMIL / AR
Fig.22 Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA &%l XA Series
2 %" J4 SIMPLEX 8.5t
Frs Yk B2 o vk EE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
DKI Bii 2 & D70
15 | 8M3-500008-W01 DKI-dustproofring D70 L
16 | XA85M300-602000-W00 AL 1 EE}HEE ﬁﬂﬂ.
Nozzle valve assy For right lifting cylinder
O JE %1 30X 3.1 PEY5) gl aw|

17

G001235-002602P4-00

O-ring 30X3.1

For right lifting cylinder

33




22 HBARS
Fig.22 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z7%| XA Series

2 %1% SIMPLEX 8.5t

Fg Ykt 2R 4§ FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

1 | Q672-18-G00 LT 18 6
Clamp 18
i 3ul

2 | 50M3D-700005 Trim border 4

2

3 | PKD-450-G00 LAy 4
Wire
[FlyhE ¢ 131900

4 | X80M300-700002-000 | ¢y i pipe & 13X 1900 1

5 | X100M300-700002-000 BBk - 1
Three-way joint
4 M10X 16

6 | G005781-010016-00 Bolt M10X 16 2
P 10

7 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
[BlyH % & 13X 1000

8 | X100M300-700005-W00 Return oil pipe 131900 L
Ry t4 B

9 | JGG-19A00950210-000 IR A 1
Hose assy

10 | 7M3E-701000-001 $ﬁ]ﬁ]$@. 1
Speed limiting valve

IR 2% )

11 | G001235-003403p5-00 | O HHH 3435

12 | 8M3-700008-001 =k 1
Connector
g 27

13 | J000982-000027-00 Washer 27 1

14 | X85M300-701000-000 — Bk - 1
Three-way joint
25 At o4

15 | JGG-16A0067028-000 R 1
Hose assy

34




22 HBARS
Fig.22 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z7%| XA Series

2 %1% SIMPLEX 8.5t

s Ykt HFER i FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
16 | XA85M300-703000-000 A 1
Connector
17 | XA80M300-703000-WO00 P 1
Connector
[BIHE 13X 1350
18 | JGD-130B01550-000 Return oil pipe & 13X 1350 L
19 | R450-540001-000 E% 1
Clip
P 10
20 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 1

35




K 23
Fig.23

T A
Lifting part

XA R% XA Series
2 %1% SIMPLEX 10t
F5 Ykt 2R i A EE 41
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
e

1 | X80M300-100000-000 IR IR 1

Outer mast
S

2 | X80M300-200000-000 NI 1
Inner mast

3 | A80M300-000001-000 VEH—fﬁ.I% E?#I\ 2
Cylinder fixing bolt
IR EE M20

4 | G006170-000020-00 Nut M20 2

5 | A50M400-000001-000 BRET 2
Screw
y % 3

6 | A80M300-001000-000 /mﬁiﬁi 2
Cylinder support pad
12

7 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
2R M12

8 | G006170-000012-00 Nut M12 8
Yoy Sy R ifiiN

9 | 7MS3E-500000-001 Lifting cylinderleft !

10 | XR50M300-400000-000 @éﬁhﬂa—{ﬂ. 2
Tilting cylinder
e hn

11 | X70M300-300000-000 POk 1
Cargo fork frame

12 | XA70M300-600000-000 E.E}HE%I . 1
Lifting cylinder,right

13 | LH-2434061-100 %% 2
Chain

14 | 8M3-000001 s 4
Spacer

15 | Q701B90-NPT1/8-G00 VEH% 2
Oil cup

36




K23 EFHEH XA R7%| XA Series
Fig.23  Lifting part 2 %114 SIMPLEX 10t
FF5 YrkHD B4 S Hoe FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
g% M16X 80
16 | G005782-016080-00 Bolt M16 X 80 2
g 16
17 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 2

37




& 24
Fig.24

CANE'S

Outside mast

1

2

A\

12

XA % %] XA Series
2 14 SIMPLEX 10t
g YR R & A& U 4
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
LA
1 | X100M300-101000-000 %I].*ﬁg . 1
Outside carriage
B3R
2 | 8M3-100001 Check plate 4
ik 8
3 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8
12k M8X 16
4 | G005781-008016-00 Bolt M8 X 16 8
5 | 8M3-100002 MR |4
Inclined cylinder axis
A M10X 1
6 | G001152-010001-00 Oil cup M10 1 4
7 | A80M300-100001-000 B L 2
Bearing liner
i 20
8 | G000093-000020-00 Washer 20 4
1242 M20X1.5X130
9 | G005785-020130-01 Bolt M20 X 1.5 % 130 4
TR
10 | 50M3E-100002 Adjust shim 4
w4
11 | 50M3E-100001 T 2
Guide shim
N R4S
12 | A100M300-102000-000 @ﬁ{&% 2
Lift roller
13 | G0894P1-000055-00 il 55 2
Snap ring 55
11l NN
14 | 50M3A-120000 fuwse(l ) 2
Side roller

38




K 25 W4 XA Z&%)] XA Series

Fig.25 Inside mast 2 %74 SIMPLEX 10t
FFs YeHD R4S LG FEBE A ER
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
—
1 | A100M300-201000-000 W].jﬁﬁg . 1
Inside carriage
2 | 8M3-200003 Ji R . 2
Pressing plate
3 | G000093-000010-00 i 10 4
Washer 10
14 M10 X 20
4 | G005781-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 4
BEFC
5 | 10M3-200002 Sprocket shaft 2
6 | 10M3-200001 # 4
i Pad
7 | 10M3-202000 Tt 2
Lift roller
il NAR 78
8 | 50M3A-120000 b ‘Mﬁh 2
Side roller
\ 9 | A100M300-102000-000 E}Hﬁ% 2
Lift roller
10 | G0894P1-000055-00 Fild 65 2
Snap ring 65
g "\
~U
9
10

39




E26 X%

Fig.26 Fork arm carriage

XA %7l XA Series
2 %148 SIMPLEX 10t

Fg Yk B i wE G R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

124 M12X 40

1 | G005783-012040-00 Bolt M12 X 40 4
i 12

2 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 4
LR

3 | 8M3-300002 Baffle 2
B X

4 | A100M300-300003-503 Fork shaft 2
242 M6X 16

5 | G005783-006016-00 Bolt M6 X 16 4

6 | G000093-00006-00 I 6

) ) Washer 6 4

il

7 | 8M3-305000 Pin shaft 2

8 | AJ100M300-300001-000 ol
Screw
THEE R

9 | 8M3-306000 Adjust shim 2
HHRX

10 | 10M3-302000 Right fork arm 1
AR M10X1

11 | GB001153-010001-00 Oil cup M10 % 1 2
i Hh

12 | 8M3-306000 Pin shaft 2
R

13 | 10M3-302005 4
Cover plate
(.

14 | 10M3-302001 DXk 1
Fork

15 | 10M3-302004 £ . 2
Copper bushing

16 | G000093-000008-00 i1 8 12
Washer 8

40




K26 HXZE XA %5 XA Series

Fig.26 Fork arm carriage 2 %142 SIMPLEX 10t
55 PyrY A = HEEE R
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
124 M8X 20
17 | G005783-008020-00 Bolt M8 X 20 12
18 | G0894P1-000045-00 1t 45 4
Snap roller 45
IS s
19 | 8M3-307000 izt 4
Crose roller
20 | 8M3-300006 bRkt 4
Bolt
g 24
21 | G000093-000024-00 Washer 24 4
B T R
22 | 8M3-300004-001 RACHE 2
Roller seat
PRy
23 | 8M3-300003 Adjust shim 2
24 | G0894P1-000065-00 Fildl 65 6
Snap roller 65
25 | A100M300-102000-000 E}H&% 6
Lift roller
M NN
26 | 50M3A-120000 fuzzse(1) 2
Crose roller
Jin
27 | A100M300-301000-000 SRR . 1
Fork carriage
1)
28 | A100M300-300002-000 U RiR 2
U-bolt
29 | G0097P1-000008 i[d 8 4
Washer
=5 M8
30 | G006170-000008-00 Nut M8 8
31 | A100M300-300001-000 FILURE] 2
Set screw
L M16
32 | G006170-000016-00 Nut M16 2

41




B 27 ABTAH L

Fig.27 Tilting cylinder

XA &% XA Series
2 %142 SIMPLEX 10t

75 Yk B s ¥ FIEEUE Y
Item Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

7% GE50ES

1 | G009163-5000000-01 Bearing GE50ES 1

2 | 8M3*400001A ATk 1
Eye bar

* IR RE M48 X 2

3 | 8M3*400002A Nut M48 X 2 1

4 XR100M300-400001-W00 Iﬁ%ﬁ 1
Piston rod
LBH jj2: & d50

5 | CL0087C3-Goo LBH-dustproof  ring L
IS| %%}/l d50

6 | FU0619K0-G0O0 ISl-seal ring d50 1
O JE# I8 125X5.7

7 | G001235-012505P7-00 O-ring 125X 5.7 1
[=N

8 | X100M300-400002-W00 ﬁ@E 1
Guide sleeve
Wrkedt d50

9 | X100M300-400003-W00 Stepseal d50 1
4

10 | X100M300-400004-W00 2
Snap roller
O L% =Tkl 120X5.7

11 | G001235-012005P7-00 O-ring 120X 5.7 1

. HHE
12 | 8M37400007 Composite bushing 1
13 XR100M300-401000- RN 1
W00 Cylinder body

OS| #%#PE D120

14 | FU1212L0-G00 OSl-seal ring D120 2
O 18 55X 3.1

15 | G001235-005503P1-00 O-ring 55X 3.1 1

42




K27 BN
Fig.27 Tilting cylinder

XA &% XA Series
2 %142 SIMPLEX 10t

XR100M300-4-000-KIT

Tilting cylinder kit

75 YIRS B s ¥ FIEEUE Y
ltem Code No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
16 | 8M3*400009 SURIE 1
Bearing ring
17 | 8M3*400008 3
Piston
TR EE M42X 2
18 | GX120M300-400010-W00 Nut Md2 X 2 1
4 5X60
19 | G000091-005060-00 Pin 5% 60 1
20 | 8M3*400010 £ . 1
Copper bushing
AUARH I BT A5 2 INC:5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 13

, 156

43



28  ZARFMIL / AR
Fig.28 Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA %51 XA Series
2 %714 SIMPLEX 10t
5 Ly b B s S 4
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | G0895P1-000060-00 i 6(.) 1
Snap ring 60

2 | FU1078H0-G0O

OSI ##f& D100
OSI- seal ring D100

9 | 10M3E-501000-WO01

Cylinder body,left

3 | 10M3E-500001-WO01 By . 1
Snap shim

4 | 1om3e-500002-w01 | HE 1
Cooling spacer

5 10M3E-500003-W01 SR . 1
Support ring

6 | 10M3E-500004-w01 | HE 1
Piston

7 G0895P2-000050-00 g 5(.) 1
Snap ring 50

8 | 10M3E-500004-Wo1 | WEHT 1
Piston rod
AR

- | 10M3E-601000-W01

AR
Cylinder body,right

12 | 8M3-500007-W01

Combination bush7070

10 | 50M3C*500008 %% 1
Connector
11 | 10M3E-500006-W01 Efﬁg 1
Guide sleeve
G 44% 7070

13 | G001235-010505P7-00

O JE& stk 105X5.7
O-ring 1056X5.7

14 | FUO849K0-G00

ISI %% /& D70
ISl-seal ring D70

44




28  ZARFMIL / AR
Fig.28 Lifting cylinder,right/left

XA &%l XA Series
2 %" J% SIMPLEX 10t
Frs Yk B2 o vk EE R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
DKI Bii 2 & D70
15 | 8M3-500008-W01 DKI-dustproofring D70 L
16 | XA100M300-602000-W00 AL 1 Eﬁﬂ'{lﬂfﬁﬂﬂ
Nozzle valve assy For right lifting cylinder
O JE %1 30X 3.1 PEY5) gl aw|

17

G001235-003003P1-00

O-ring 30X3.1

For right lifting cylinder

45




29 HEARS
Fig.29 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z7%| XA Series

2 %1% SIMPLEX 10t

Fg kLY ey i Ligs G R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Y IS
1 | Q672-18-G00 RLIFH 18 6
Clamp 18
il
2 | 50M3D-700005 Trim border 4
o2
3 | PKD-450-G00 Lk 4
Wire
[Fl7hE & 13X2050
4 X100M300-700002-W00 Return oil pipe ¢ 13X2050 1
5 | X100M300-700002-000 :ﬁ%%ﬁ:. . 1
Three-way joint
124 M10X 16
6 | G005783-010016-00 Bolt M10X 16 2
KE 10
7 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
[H13HE & 133000
8 | X100M300-700005-W00 Return oil pipe ¢ 133000 1
Ry t4 Bl
9 | JGG-19A00950211-000 IR 1
Hose assy
10 | XSF2-F25L-10T-Go0 | IR 1
Speed limiting valve
O W% /18 34 X3.5
11 | G001235-003403P5-00 O-ring 34X 3.5
12 | 8M3-700008-001 Bk 1
Connector
i 27
13 | J000982-000027-00 Washer 27 1
14 | X85M300-701000-000 — Bk - 1
Three-way joint
5 A5 24 s
15 | JGG-16A00670A8-000 R R 1
Hose assy

46




29 HEARS
Fig.29 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z7%| XA Series

2 %1% SIMPLEX 10t

s kLY e i FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
16 | XA85M300-702000-000 FAEK 1
Connector
17 | XA85M300-703000-000 LA 1
Connector
EME ¢ 13X 1500
18 | X100M300-700004-W00 Return oil pipe ¢ 13X 1500 1
19 | R450-540001-000 EH.% 1
Clip
P 10
20 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 1

47




& 30 ABEM
Fig.30 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z 7% XA Series
2 %1% SIMPLEX 10t

F5 Lyp SR LK 4§y FEBUEH R
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

124 M8 X 30

1 G005783-008030-00 Bolt M8 X 30 6
#

2 | G000093-000008-00 2[E 8 6
Washer 8

G000096-000008-00 I[E 8

3 ) : Washer 8 6

4 XA100M300-840000-000 WJYEEE’. . 1
Steel oil pipe
3 485 24

5 | JGG-08A00480A2-000 | TLE R 2
Hose assy
545 o4 b

6 | JGG-08A00450A2-000 B Bk 2
Hose assy

7 | 1.4QN5-800001 HEBE 4
Nut

8 XA100M300-831002-000 E% 4
Connector

- > 9 | X100M300-800006-000 SR 2
@ Plate
s

124 M10 X 30

10 | G05783-01003-00 Bolt M10% 30 8
I8 10

11 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 12

vk A%

12 | XA100M300-810000-000 e o 1
Steel oil pipe

13 | X100M300-800005-000 SR 2
Plate
PR

14 | G160M300-800005-000 Clip 4
12k M10 X 35

15 | G005783-010035-00 Bolt M10X 35 4

48




& 30 ABEM
Fig.30 Lifting oil circuit

XA Z7%| XA Series

2 %1% SIMPLEX 10t

s kLY e A6 FEBOEHER
ltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

16 | X100M300-800006-000 JifAE SR 1
The left pulley support
1 16

17 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 6
2k M16 X 45

18 | G005783-016045-00 Bolt M16 X 45 4

19 | A100M300-805000-000 Fit 2
Baffle
ke M16X 80

20 | G005782-016080-00 Bolt M16 X 80 2
bR

21 | 8M3-800006A Pulley 2

22 | X100M300-800007-000 e 2
Shaft sleeve

5455 24

23 | JGG-08C002710A0-00 B 4

Hose assy
. p 24 | XA100M300-811001-000 7k 4
» (R Connector
© R R

25 | JGG-08C00800Z7-000 - 1
Hose assy

26 | PKD-180-G00 M 2
Wire

49






